State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 20, 2021 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

Monthly Update from Veteran's Affairs Director

- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #2013-13220, Parcel #06-19-207-002
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Decision Set Up County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council
- Discussion/Decision with Kossuth County Sanitarian
- Discussion/Decision Approve resolution to transfer funds from the Transfer Station Operating Fund to Transfer Station Equipment Fund
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Reconsider Bids for DD 4 Open Ditch FEMA Repairs
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request #2021-040 DD 4)
- Discussion/Decision with Department Heads regarding Safety Program
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment